
RESOLUTION 00-55 

WHEREAS the Grant Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount 

budgeted for 1999/2000. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year for 

the Grant Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __ 2...;_7_th ___ day of 

___ M_ar_c_h ______ ,, 2000 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

60000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 

60726572-563720 
60728572-563710 
60999599-599001 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Park Construction-Nassauville 
Park Construction-North End 
Reserve for Contingencies 

ADOPTED this --=-2,_,7 t"""h,___ ___ day 

ATTEST: 

$6,775 

$1,781 
$ 299 
$4,695 
$6,775 


