RESOLUTION 00-55

WHEREAS the Grant Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted for 1999/2000.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year for the Grant Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in regular	session, duly assembled on the	27th day of
March	, 2000 the following budget amenda	ment pursuant to Florida
Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:		
REVENUE		•
60000000-389910	Balances Fwd-Cash	\$6,775
APPROPRIATION		
60726572-563720 60728572-563710 60999599-599001	Park Construction-Nassauville Park Construction-North End Reserve for Contingencies	\$1,781 \$ 299 <u>\$4,695</u> \$6,775
ADOPTED this	27th day of March	, 2000.
ATTEST:	CHAIRMAN	and-
Modely EX-OFFICIO	CLERK	•